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MODEL: YYQG19I-01,YYQG9I-01,YYQG19I-02,YYQG19II-01,YYQG9II-01

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY GAS CAN
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1. Read carefully and understand all OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS before
operating.

2. Failure to follow the safety rules and other basic safety precautions may
result in serious personal injury.

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

WARNING

Before attempting to operate the safety cans read and take note of the
following safety warnings.
Failure to comply with these warnings may result in serious injury or death.

1. These Safety Gas Cans are used for the safe storage and dispensing of
flammable and combustible liquids. These Safety Cans are not suitable for
the commercial transport of flammable and combustible liquids unless
designated as DOT/UN approved.

2. Only store those flammable &combustible fluids found to be compatible
with galvanized steel.

3. In order to prevent static discharge when filling a Safety gas Can from
another vessel or pouring from a Safety Can into another vessel, it is
important to make sure personnel and both containers have the same
static potential. This can be accomplished by touching all three together
before opening the containers. Recommends the use of bond wires or
ground wires when feasible.

4. The Screens found in our pour spouts are Flash Arresters. An important
safety feature that prevents flashback into the Safety Can. It is removable
for cleaning; always replace it before using the can. Without it properly
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replaced a flash fire can enter the can and cause it to explode.

5. Portable containers may not be used by untrained staff to collect waste
oils or other flammable liquid waste.

6. Avoid diesel/gasoline on skin and eyes and avoid breathing vapours or
mists. Refer to the Material Data Safety sheet from your Diesel supplier for
recommended safety precautions and any required protective equipment
for use when handling. Ensure that all operators and associated
personnel are familiar with the legal regulations and codes of practice that
apply to the safe use,storage, and disposal of diesel.

Warning:
• DANGER
• EXTREMELY FLAMMABLE
• VAPORS CAN EXPLODE
• HARMFUL OR FATAL IF SWALLOWED
• If swallowed, do not induce vomiting; call a physician immediately
• Keep out of reach of children • Avoid prolonged breathing of vapors
• Do not siphon by mouth
• Store and use in a well-ventilated area
• Vapors can be ignited by a spark or flame source many feet away
• Keep away from flame, pilot lights, stoves, heaters, electric motors, and
other sources of ignition.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

MODEL
Product
styles

Capacity Color Material

YYQG19I-01 Type I 5 Gal Red

Cold-Roll Steel
YYQG9I-01 Type I 2.5 Gal Red

YYQG19I-02 Type I 5 Gal Yellow

YYQG19II-01 Type II 5 Gal Red

YYQG9II-01 Type II 2.5 Gal Red

Type I
5 Gal

Type I
2.5 Gal

Type II
5 Gal

Type II
2.5 Gal
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OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Installation preparation:
1. Please prepare gloves to avoid being scratched by sharp parts that may
occur during installation.
2. Please open all the boxes to check that the accessories are complete
and in good condition.

The operating instruction of the Type I :

1. Pull the latch up and open the cap when filling and pouring.

2. As shown in the drawing, installing a funnel makes refueling more
convenient.
The funnel needs to be pressed down into place to ensure that the lid can
be tightly closed.
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The operating instruction of the Type II :

1. As shown in the drawing, install the spout.

2. Pull the latch up and open the cap when filling.

3. Lift the metal handle when refueling. The spout can be bent at any angle
when refueling.
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MAINTENANCE

1. Always keep the product outside clean; oil pollution will affect the
product’s life.
2. Do not throw or drop the product.
3. When storing and using, avoid the sharp point of the hard object from
scratching products.
4. Please store the product in a dry and ventilated place. Do not put the
product outdoors for a long time.
5. If not used for a long time, please empty the safety cans and clean them.
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Manufacturer: NINGBO YINZHOU EVERYOUNG METALS CO., LTD
Address: 16 Jinteng Road, Wuxiang Industrial Wuxiang town Yinzhou Dist.
Ningbo
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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BIDON DE GAZ DE
SÉCURITÉ

MODÈLE : YYQG19I-01 , YYQG9I-01, YYQG19I-02, YYQG19II-01,
YYQG9II-01
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MODÈLE: YYQG19I-01 , YYQG9I-01, YYQG19I-02, YYQG19II-01,
YYQG9II-01

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

SAFETY GAS CAN
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1. Lisez attentivement et comprenez toutes les INSTRUCTIONS
D'UTILISATION avant l'opération.

2. Non-respect des règles de sécurité et autres précautions de sécurité de
base peut entraîner des blessures graves .

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

AVERTISSE

MENT

Avant d'essayer d'utiliser les bidons de sécurité, lisez et prenez note des
avertissements de sécurité suivants.
Le non-respect de ces avertissements peut entraîner des blessures
graves, voire la mort.

1. Ces Les bidons de sécurité pour gaz sont utilisés pour le stockage et la
distribution en toute sécurité de liquides inflammables et combustibles. Ils
ne conviennent pas au transport commercial de liquides inflammables et
combustibles, sauf s'ils sont homologués DOT/UN.

2. Stockez uniquement les fluides inflammables et combustibles jugés
compatibles avec l'acier galvanisé.

3. Afin d'éviter toute décharge statique lors du remplissage d'un bidon de
gaz de sécurité depuis un autre récipient ou du transvasement d'un bidon
de sécurité dans un autre récipient , il est important de s'assurer que le
personnel et les deux récipients ont le même potentiel statique. Pour ce
faire, il suffit de mettre les trois récipients en contact avant de les ouvrir.
L'utilisation de fils de liaison ou de mise à la terre est recommandée
lorsque cela est possible.

4. Les grilles de nos becs verseurs sont des pare-flammes. Un dispositif
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de sécurité important qui empêche le retour de flamme dans le bidon de
sécurité. Amovible pour le nettoyage, il faut toujours le remettre en place
avant d'utiliser le bidon. Sans ce dispositif, un feu instantané peut pénétrer
dans le bidon et provoquer son explosion.

5. Les conteneurs portables ne peuvent pas être utilisés par du personnel
non formé pour collecter les huiles usagées ou autres déchets liquides
inflammables.

6. Évitez tout contact du diesel/essence avec la peau et les yeux et évitez
de respirer vapeurs ou brouillards. Consultez la fiche de données de
sécurité de votre fournisseur de diesel pour connaître les précautions de
sécurité recommandées et les protections requises. Équipement à utiliser
lors de la manutention. S'assurer que tous les opérateurs et le personnel
associé connaissent la réglementation et les codes de pratique applicables
à l'utilisation, au stockage et à l'élimination en toute sécurité du diesel.

Avertissement:
• DANGER
• EXTRÊMEMENT INFLAMMABLE
• LES VAPEURS PEUVENT EXPLOSER
• NOCIF OU MORTEL EN CAS D'INGESTION
• En cas d'ingestion, ne pas faire vomir ; appeler immédiatement un
médecin
• Tenir hors de portée des enfants • Éviter l'inhalation prolongée des
vapeurs
• Ne pas siphonner avec la bouche
• Stocker et utiliser dans un endroit bien ventilé
• Les vapeurs peuvent être enflammées par une étincelle ou une flamme à
plusieurs mètres de distance
• Tenir à l'écart des flammes, des veilleuses, des cuisinières, des
radiateurs, des moteurs électriques et
autres sources d'inflammation.
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CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

MODÈLE
Styles
de

produits
Capacité Couleur Matériel

YYQG19I-01 Type I 5 gal Rouge

Acier laminé à
froid

YYQG9I-01 Type I 2,5 gal Rouge

YYQG19I-02 Type I 5 gal Jaune

YYQG19II-01 Type II 5 gal Rouge

YYQG9II-01 Type II 2,5 gal Rouge

Type I
5 Gal

Type I
2.5 Gal

Type II
5 Gal

Type II
2.5 Gal
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OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Préparation de l'installation :
1. Veuillez préparer des gants pour éviter d'être rayé par des pièces
tranchantes qui pourraient
se produire lors de l'installation.
2. Veuillez ouvrir toutes les boîtes pour vérifier que les accessoires sont
complets
et en bon état.

Le mode d' emploi du Type I :

1. Tirez le loquet vers le haut et ouvrez le bouchon lors du remplissage et
du versement.

2. Comme le montre le dessin, l' installation d'un entonnoir rend le
ravitaillement plus pratique.
L'entonnoir doit être enfoncé pour garantir que le couvercle puisse être
bien fermé.
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Le mode d' emploi du Type I I :

1. Comme indiqué sur le dessin, installez le bec .

2. Tirez le loquet vers le haut et ouvrez le bouchon lors du remplissage.

3. Soulevez la poignée métallique lors du ravitaillement . Le bec verseur
peut être plié à n'importe quel angle lors du ravitaillement .
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MAINTENANCE

1. Gardez toujours le produit à l'extérieur propre ; la pollution par l'huile
affectera
la durée de vie du produit.
2. Ne jetez pas et ne laissez pas tomber le produit.
3. Lors du stockage et de l'utilisation, évitez que la pointe pointue de l'objet
dur ne raye les produits.
4. Veuillez stocker le produit dans un endroit sec et aéré. Ne mettez pas le
produit à l'extérieur pendant une longue période.
5. Si vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une longue période, veuillez vider les
bidons de sécurité et les nettoyer .
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Fabricant : NINGBO YINZHOU EVERYOUNG METALS CO., LTD
Adresse : 16 Jinteng Road, Wuxiang Industrial Wuxiang ville Yinzhou Dist.
Ningbo
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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SICHERHEITS -
GASKANISTER

MODELL: YYQG19I-01 , YYQG9I-01, YYQG19I-02, YYQG19II-01,
YYQG9II-01
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MODELL: YYQG19I-01 , YYQG9I-01, YYQG19I-02, YYQG19II-01,
YYQG9II-01

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

SAFETY GAS CAN
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1. Lesen Sie sorgfältig und verstehen Sie alle
BEDIENUNGSANWEISUNGEN vor dem Betrieb.

2. Nichtbeachtung der Sicherheitsregeln und anderer grundlegender
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen kann zu schweren Verletzungen führen .

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

WARNUNG

die Sicherheitsbehälter zu bedienen, lesen und beachten Sie die
folgenden Sicherheitshinweise.
Die Nichtbeachtung dieser Warnungen kann zu schweren Verletzungen
oder zum Tod führen.

1. Diese Sicherheitsgaskanister dienen der sicheren Lagerung und
Abgabe entzündlicher und brennbarer Flüssigkeiten. Diese
Sicherheitskanister sind nicht für den gewerblichen Transport
entzündlicher und brennbarer Flüssigkeiten geeignet, es sei denn, sie
verfügen über eine DOT/UN - Zulassung .

2. Lagern Sie nur brennbare und entzündliche Flüssigkeiten, die mit
verzinktem Stahl kompatibel sind.

3. Um statische Entladungen beim Befüllen einer Sicherheitsgasdose aus
einem anderen Behälter oder beim Umfüllen aus einer Sicherheitsdose in
einen anderen Behälter zu vermeiden , ist es wichtig, sicherzustellen, dass
Personal und Behälter das gleiche statische Potenzial aufweisen. Dies
kann erreicht werden, indem alle drei Behälter vor dem Öffnen miteinander
in Berührung kommen. Die Verwendung von Bonddrähten oder
Erdungskabeln wird empfohlen, sofern möglich.

4. Die Siebe in unseren Ausgießern sind Flammenrückschlagsicherungen.
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Ein wichtiges Sicherheitsmerkmal, das einen Flammenrückschlag in die
Sicherheitsdose verhindert. Sie sind zur Reinigung abnehmbar; vor
Gebrauch der Dose immer wieder anbringen. Andernfalls kann eine
Stichflamme in die Dose eindringen und diese explodieren lassen.

5. Tragbare Behälter dürfen von ungeschultem Personal nicht zum
Sammeln von Altölen oder anderen brennbaren flüssigen Abfällen
verwendet werden.

6. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt von Diesel/Benzin mit Haut und Augen und
vermeiden Sie das Einatmen Dämpfe oder Nebel. Die empfohlenen
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen und erforderlichen Schutzmaßnahmen finden Sie
im Sicherheitsdatenblatt Ihres Diesellieferanten. Ausrüstung für die
Handhabung. Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Bediener und das zugehörige
Personal mit den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen und Verhaltensregeln
vertraut sind, die für die sichere Verwendung, Lagerung und Entsorgung
von Diesel gelten.

Warnung:
• GEFAHR
• EXTREM ENTFLAMMBAR
• DÄMPFE KÖNNEN EXPLODIEREN
• SCHÄDLICH ODER TÖDLICH BEIM VERSCHLUCKEN
• Bei Verschlucken kein Erbrechen herbeiführen, sofort einen Arzt rufen
• Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren • Längeres
Einatmen von Dämpfen vermeiden
• Nicht mit dem Mund absaugen
• In einem gut belüfteten Bereich lagern und verwenden
• Dämpfe können durch einen Funken oder eine Flammenquelle in
mehreren Metern Entfernung entzündet werden
• Von Flammen, Zündflammen, Öfen, Heizgeräten, Elektromotoren und
andere Zündquellen.
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BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

MODELL
Produkts

tile
Kapazität Farbe Material

YYQG19I-01 Typ I 5 Gal Rot

Kaltgewalzter
Stahl

YYQG9I-01 Typ I 2,5 Gal Rot

YYQG19I-02 Typ I 5 Gal Gelb

YYQG19II-01 Typ II 5 Gal Rot

YYQG9II-01 Typ II 2,5 Gal Rot

Type I
5 Gal

Type I
2.5 Gal

Type II
5 Gal

Type II
2.5 Gal
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OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Installationsvorbereitung:
1. Bitte bereiten Sie Handschuhe vor, um Kratzer durch scharfe Teile zu
vermeiden, die
während der Installation auftreten.
2. Bitte öffnen Sie alle Kartons, um zu überprüfen, ob das Zubehör
vollständig ist
und in gutem Zustand.

Die Bedienungsanleitung des Typ I :​

1. Ziehen Sie den Riegel nach oben und öffnen Sie die Kappe beim
Befüllen und Ausgießen.

2. Wie in der Zeichnung dargestellt, erleichtert die Installation eines
Trichters das Betanken.
Damit der Deckel fest verschlossen werden kann, muss der Trichter nach
unten gedrückt werden.
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Die Betriebsanleitung des Typ I I​ :

1. Montieren Sie den Auslauf wie in der Zeichnung gezeigt .

2. Ziehen Sie den Riegel nach oben und öffnen Sie die Kappe beim
Befüllen.

3. Heben Sie beim Tanken den Metallgriff an . Der Ausguss kann beim
Tanken in jeden beliebigen Winkel gebogen werden .
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MAINTENANCE

1. Halten Sie das Produkt außen immer sauber; Ölverschmutzung
beeinträchtigt die
Produktlebensdauer.
2. Werfen oder fallen Sie das Produkt nicht.
dass die scharfen Spitzen harter Gegenstände die Produkte nicht
zerkratzen .
4. Bitte lagern Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen und belüfteten Ort.
Legen Sie nicht
Produkt längere Zeit im Freien lagern.
5. Bei längerer Nichtbenutzung bitte die Sicherheitsbehälter entleeren und
reinigen .



- 10 -

Hersteller: NINGBO YINZHOU EVERYOUNG METALS CO., LTD
Adresse: 16 Jinteng Road, Wuxiang Industrial Wuxiang Town Yinzhou Dist.
Ningbo
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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VEILIGHEIDSGASBLIK​ ​
MODEL: YYQG19I-01 , YYQG9I-01, YYQG19I-02, YYQG19II-01,

YYQG9II-01
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MODEL: YYQG19I-01 , YYQG9I-01, YYQG19I-02, YYQG19II-01,
YYQG9II-01

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product
is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

SAFETY GAS CAN
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1. Lees alle BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES zorgvuldig door en zorg dat u ze
begrijpt. vóór de operatie.

2. Het niet naleven van de veiligheidsregels en andere
basisveiligheidsmaatregelen kan ernstig persoonlijk letsel tot gevolg
hebben .

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

WAARSCH

UWING

Lees en lees de veiligheidsvoorschriften voordat u de veiligheidsbussen
bedient. Neem de volgende veiligheidswaarschuwingen in acht.
Het niet opvolgen van deze waarschuwingen kan ernstig letsel of de dood
tot gevolg hebben.

1. Deze Veiligheidsgasblikken worden gebruikt voor de veilige opslag en
distributie van ontvlambare en brandbare vloeistoffen. Deze
veiligheidsblikken zijn niet geschikt voor commercieel transport van
ontvlambare en brandbare vloeistoffen, tenzij ze zijn voorzien van
DOT/UN- goedkeuring .

2. Sla alleen ontvlambare en brandbare vloeistoffen op die compatibel zijn
met gegalvaniseerd staal.

3. Om statische ontlading te voorkomen bij het vullen van een
veiligheidsgasblik vanuit een andere container of bij het overgieten van
een veiligheidsgasblik in een andere container , is het belangrijk ervoor te
zorgen dat personeel en beide containers hetzelfde statische potentieel
hebben. Dit kan worden bereikt door alle drie de containers tegen elkaar
aan te raken voordat de containers worden geopend. Het gebruik van
aardingsdraden of aardingsdraden wordt aanbevolen indien mogelijk.
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4. De schermen in onze schenktuiten zijn vlamdover. Een belangrijke
veiligheidsvoorziening die terugslag in de veiligheidskan voorkomt. Ze zijn
verwijderbaar voor reiniging; plaats ze altijd terug voordat u de kan
gebruikt. Zonder correcte vervanging kan een steekvlam de kan
binnendringen en deze doen exploderen.

5. Draagbare containers mogen niet door ongeschoold personeel worden
gebruikt om afgewerkte olie of ander brandbaar vloeibaar afval te
verzamelen.

6. Vermijd contact van diesel/benzine met de huid en ogen en vermijd
inademing. dampen of nevels. Raadpleeg het veiligheidsinformatieblad
van uw dieselleverancier voor aanbevolen veiligheidsmaatregelen en
eventueel vereiste beschermende kleding. Apparatuur voor gebruik bij het
hanteren van diesel. Zorg ervoor dat alle operators en aanverwant
personeel bekend zijn met de wettelijke voorschriften en gedragscodes die
van toepassing zijn op het veilige gebruik, de opslag en de afvoer van
diesel.

Waarschuwing:
• GEVAAR
• EXTREEM ONTVLAMBAAR
• DAMPEN KUNNEN EXPLODEREN
• SCHADELIJK OF FATAAL BIJ INSLIKKEN
• Bij inslikken geen braken opwekken; onmiddellijk een arts raadplegen
• Buiten bereik van kinderen houden • Langdurig inademen van dampen
vermijden
• Niet via de mond innemen
• Bewaren en gebruiken in een goed geventileerde ruimte
• Dampen kunnen ontbranden door een vonk of vlambron die zich op
meters afstand bevindt
• Verwijderd houden van vlammen, waakvlammen, fornuizen,
verwarmingstoestellen, elektromotoren en
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andere ontstekingsbronnen.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

MODEL
Products
tijlen

Capaciteit Kleur Materiaal

YYQG19I-01 Type I 5 Gal Rood

Koudgewalst
staal

YYQG9I-01 Type I 2,5 Gal Rood

YYQG19I-02 Type I 5 Gal Geel

YYQG19II-01 Type II 5 Gal Rood

YYQG9II-01 Type II 2,5 Gal Rood

Type I
5 Gal

Type I
2.5 Gal

Type II
5 Gal

Type II
2.5 Gal
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OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Installatievoorbereiding:
1. Zorg ervoor dat u handschoenen bij de hand hebt om te voorkomen dat
u wordt bekrast door scherpe onderdelen die mogelijk
die tijdens de installatie kunnen optreden.
2. Open alle dozen om te controleren of de accessoires compleet zijn
en in goede staat.

De bedieningsinstructies van Type I :​

1. Trek de vergrendeling omhoog en open de dop tijdens het vullen en
schenken.

2. Zoals u in de tekening kunt zien, wordt het tanken gemakkelijker door
een trechter te installeren .
De trechter moet op zijn plaats worden gedrukt, zodat het deksel goed kan
worden gesloten.
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De bedieningsinstructies van het Type I I :

1. Installeer de uitloop zoals aangegeven in de tekening .

2. Trek de vergrendeling omhoog en open de dop tijdens het vullen.

3. Til de metalen hendel omhoog tijdens het tanken . Tijdens het tanken
kan de schenktuit in elke gewenste hoek worden gebogen .
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MAINTENANCE

1. Houd de buitenkant van het product altijd schoon; olievervuiling heeft
invloed op de
levensduur van het product.
2. Gooi of laat het product niet vallen.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de scherpe punt van het harde voorwerp de producten
niet bekrast bij het opbergen en gebruiken .
4. Bewaar het product op een droge en geventileerde plaats. Zet de
product gedurende langere tijd buiten bewaren.
5. Als u het product langere tijd niet gebruikt, maak dan de
veiligheidscontainers leeg en maak ze schoon .
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Fabrikant: NINGBO YINZHOU EVERYOUNG METALS CO., LTD
Adres: 16 Jinteng Road, Wuxiang Industrial Wuxiang stad Yinzhou Dist.
Ningbo
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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SÄKERHETSGASBURK​ ​
MODELL: YYQG19I-01 , YYQG9I-01, YYQG19I-02, YYQG19II-01,

YYQG9II-01
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MODELL: YYQG19I-01 ,YYQG9I-01,YYQG19I-02,YYQG19II-01,YYQG9II-01

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

SAFETY GAS CAN
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1. Läs noggrant och förstå alla BRUKSANVISNINGAR innan drift.

2. Underlåtenhet att följa säkerhetsregler och andra grundläggande
säkerhetsåtgärder kan resultera i allvarliga personskador .

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

VARNING

Läs och före användning av säkerhetsburkarna innan du försöker använda
dem. Observera följande säkerhetsvarningar.
Underlåtenhet att följa dessa varningar kan leda till allvarliga skador eller
dödsfall.

1. Dessa Säkerhetsgasburkar används för säker förvaring och tömning av
brandfarliga och brännbara vätskor. Dessa säkerhetsburkar är inte
lämpliga för kommersiell transport av brandfarliga och brännbara vätskor
om de inte är märkta som DOT/FN- godkända .

2. Förvara endast de brandfarliga och brännbara vätskor som visat sig
vara kompatibla med galvaniserat stål.

3. För att förhindra statisk elektricitet när man fyller en
säkerhetsgasbehållare från ett annat kärl eller häller från en
säkerhetsbehållare i ett annat kärl, är det viktigt att se till att personalen
och båda behållarna har samma statiska potential. Detta kan
åstadkommas genom att alla tre vidrör varandra innan behållarna öppnas.
Rekommenderar användning av jordledningar när det är möjligt.

4. Skenorna i våra hällpipar är flamskydd. En viktig säkerhetsfunktion som
förhindrar bakslag i säkerhetsburken. Den är avtagbar för rengöring; sätt
alltid tillbaka den innan du använder burken. Utan att den är korrekt
monterad kan en flammande eld komma in i burken och få den att
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explodera.

5. Bärbara behållare får inte användas av outbildad personal för att samla
upp spilloljor eller annat brandfarligt flytande avfall.

6. Undvik diesel/bensin på hud och ögon och undvik att andas in ångor
eller dimma. Se säkerhetsdatabladet från din dieselleverantör för
rekommenderade säkerhetsåtgärder och eventuella nödvändiga
skyddsåtgärder. utrustning för hantering. Se till att alla operatörer och
tillhörande personal är bekanta med de lagstadgade bestämmelser och
praxisregler som gäller för säker användning, lagring och avfallshantering
av diesel.

Varning:
• FARA
• EXTREMT BRANDFARLIGT
• ÅNGOR KAN EXPLODERA
• SKADLIGT ELLER DÖDLIGT VID FÖRTÄRING
• Framkalla inte kräkning vid förtäring; kontakta omedelbart läkare
• Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn • Undvik långvarig inandning av ångor
• Använd inte sippra genom munnen
• Förvara och använd i ett välventilerat utrymme
• Ångor kan antändas av en gnista eller låga många meter bort
• Håll borta från öppen låga, pilotlågor, spisar, värmare, elmotorer och
andra antändningskällor.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

MODELL
Produkts
tilar

Kapacitet Färg Material

YYQG19I-01 Typ I 5 gallon Röd

Kallvalsat stål
YYQG9I-01 Typ I 2,5 gallon Röd

YYQG19I-02 Typ I 5 gallon Gul

YYQG19II-01 Typ II 5 gallon Röd

YYQG9II-01 Typ II 2,5 gallon Röd

Type I
5 Gal

Type I
2.5 Gal

Type II
5 Gal

Type II
2.5 Gal
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OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Förberedelse av installation:
1. Förbered handskar för att undvika repor från vassa delar som kan
uppstå under installationen.
2. Öppna alla lådor för att kontrollera att tillbehören är kompletta.
och i gott skick.

Bruksanvisning för typ I :​ ​

1. Dra upp spärren och öppna locket vid påfyllning och hällning.

2. Som visas på ritningen gör installationen av en tratt det enklare att
tanka.
Tratten måste tryckas ner på plats för att säkerställa att locket kan stängas
ordentligt.
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Bruksanvisningen för typ I I​ ​ :

1. Montera pipen enligt ritningen .

2. Dra upp spärren och öppna locket när du fyller.

3. Lyft metallhandtaget vid tankning . Pipen kan böjas i valfri vinkel vid
tankning .
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MAINTENANCE

1. Håll alltid produktens utsida ren; oljeföroreningar påverkar
produktens livslängd.
2. Kasta eller tappa inte produkten.
3. Undvik att de vassa spetsarna på hårda föremål repar produkterna vid
förvaring och användning .
4. Förvara produkten på en torr och ventilerad plats. Lägg inte
produkten utomhus under längre tid.
5. Om den inte används under en längre tid, töm säkerhetsbehållaren och
rengör den .
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Tillverkare: NINGBO YINZHOU EVERYOUNG METALS CO., LTD
Adress: 16 Jinteng Road, Wuxiang Industrial Wuxiang stad Yinzhou Dist.
Ningbo
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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BIDÓN DE GAS DE
SEGURIDAD

MODELO: YYQG19I-01 , YYQG9I-01, YYQG19I-02, YYQG19II-01,
YYQG9II-01
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MODELO: YYQG19I-01 , YYQG9I-01, YYQG19I-02, YYQG19II-01,
YYQG9II-01

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto
dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de
software en nuestro producto.

SAFETY GAS CAN
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1. Lea atentamente y comprenda todas las INSTRUCCIONES DE
OPERACIÓN Antes de operar.

2. No seguir las normas de seguridad y otras precauciones básicas de
seguridad puede provocar lesiones personales graves .

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

ADVERTEN

CIA

Antes de intentar operar los botes de seguridad, lea y Tome nota de las
siguientes advertencias de seguridad.
El incumplimiento de estas advertencias puede provocar lesiones graves
o la muerte.

1. Estos Los bidones de seguridad para gas se utilizan para el
almacenamiento y la dispensación seguros de líquidos inflamables y
combustibles. Estos bidones de seguridad no son aptos para el transporte
comercial de líquidos inflamables y combustibles, a menos que estén
aprobados por el DOT/ONU.

2. Almacene únicamente aquellos líquidos inflamables y combustibles
que sean compatibles con el acero galvanizado.

3. Para evitar descargas estáticas al llenar un bidón de gas de seguridad
desde otro recipiente o al verterlo desde un bidón de seguridad a otro , es
importante asegurarse de que el personal y ambos recipientes tengan el
mismo potencial estático. Esto se puede lograr tocando los tres antes de
abrirlos. Se recomienda el uso de cables de unión o de tierra siempre que
sea posible.

4. Las mallas de nuestros picos vertedores son supresores de llamas.
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Una importante medida de seguridad que evita el retroceso de llamas
hacia el bidón de seguridad. Son extraíbles para su limpieza; siempre
vuelva a colocarlas antes de usar el bidón. Si no se colocan correctamente,
un incendio repentino puede entrar en el bidón y provocar su explosión.

5. Los contenedores portátiles no podrán ser utilizados por personal no
capacitado para recoger aceites usados u otros residuos líquidos
inflamables.

6. contacto con la piel y los ojos con diésel/gasolina y evite respirarlo.
Vapores o nieblas. Consulte la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad del Material de
su proveedor de diésel para conocer las precauciones de seguridad
recomendadas y cualquier protección necesaria. Equipos para su uso
durante la manipulación. Asegúrese de que todos los operadores y el
personal asociado estén familiarizados con las normativas legales y los
códigos de prácticas aplicables al uso, almacenamiento y eliminación
seguros del diésel.

Advertencia:
• PELIGRO
• EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLE
• LOS VAPORES PUEDEN EXPLOTAR
• DAÑINO O MORTAL SI SE INGIERE
• En caso de ingestión, no induzca el vómito; llame a un médico
inmediatamente.
• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños • Evitar la inhalación prolongada
de vapores
• No sifonar con la boca.
• Almacenar y usar en un área bien ventilada.
• Los vapores pueden encenderse con una chispa o una fuente de llama a
muchos pies de distancia.
• Mantener alejado de llamas, pilotos, estufas, calentadores, motores
eléctricos y
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otras fuentes de ignición.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

MODELO

Estilos
de

producto
s

Capacidad Color Material

YYQG19I-01 Tipo I 5 galones Rojo

Acero
laminado en
frío

YYQG9I-01 Tipo I
2,5

galones
Rojo

YYQG19I-02 Tipo I 5 galones Amarillo

YYQG19II-01 Tipo II 5 galones Rojo

YYQG9II-01 Tipo II
2,5

galones
Rojo

Type I
5 Gal

Type I
2.5 Gal

Type II
5 Gal

Type II
2.5 Gal
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OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Preparación de la instalación:
1. Prepare guantes para evitar rayarse con piezas afiladas que puedan
ocurrir durante la instalación.
2. Abra todas las cajas para comprobar que los accesorios estén
completos.
y en buen estado.

Instrucciones de funcionamiento del Tipo I :

1. Tire del pestillo hacia arriba y abra la tapa para llenar y verter.

2. Como se muestra en el dibujo, la instalación de un embudo hace que el
repostaje sea más cómodo.
Es necesario presionar el embudo hacia abajo en su lugar para garantizar
que la tapa pueda cerrarse herméticamente.
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Instrucciones de funcionamiento del Tipo I​ :

1. Como se muestra en el dibujo, instale el pico .

2. Levante el pestillo y abra la tapa para realizar el llenado.

3 . Levante la manija metálica para repostar. Al repostar, el pico se puede
doblar en cualquier ángulo .
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MAINTENANCE

1. Mantenga siempre limpio el exterior del producto; la contaminación por
aceite afectará el
vida útil del producto.
2. No arroje ni deje caer el producto.
3. Al almacenar y utilizar, evite que la punta afilada del objeto duro raye los
productos .
4. Guarde el producto en un lugar seco y ventilado. No pongas el
producto al aire libre durante mucho tiempo.
5. Si no se utiliza durante un tiempo prolongado, vacíe los recipientes de
seguridad y límpielos .
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Fabricante: NINGBO YINZHOU EVERYOUNG METALS CO., LTD
Dirección: 16 Jinteng Road, Wuxiang Industrial Ciudad de Wuxiang
Yinzhou Dist. Ningbó
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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BOMBOLA DI GAS DI
SICUREZZA

MODELLO:YYQG19I-01 ,YYQG9I-01,YYQG19I-02,YYQG19II-01,YYQG9II-0
1
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MODELLO:
YYQG19I-01 ,YYQG9I-01,YYQG19I-02,YYQG19II-01,YYQG9II-01

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul
nostro prodotto.

SAFETY GAS CAN
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1. Leggere attentamente e comprendere tutte le ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO
prima di operare.

2. Mancato rispetto delle norme di sicurezza e di altre precauzioni di
sicurezza di base può provocare gravi lesioni personali .

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

AVVERTIM

ENTO

Prima di tentare di utilizzare le bombolette di sicurezza, leggere e
prendere nota delle seguenti avvertenze di sicurezza.
Il mancato rispetto di queste avvertenze può provocare lesioni gravi o
mortali.

1. Questi Le bombolette di sicurezza per gas sono utilizzate per lo
stoccaggio e la distribuzione in sicurezza di liquidi infiammabili e
combustibili. Queste bombolette di sicurezza non sono adatte al trasporto
commerciale di liquidi infiammabili e combustibili, a meno che non siano
omologate DOT/UN.

2. Conservare solo i fluidi infiammabili e combustibili che risultano
compatibili con l'acciaio zincato.

3. Per evitare scariche elettrostatiche durante il riempimento di una
bomboletta di gas di sicurezza da un altro contenitore o il travaso da una
bomboletta di gas di sicurezza in un altro contenitore , è importante
assicurarsi che il personale ed entrambi i contenitori abbiano lo stesso
potenziale statico. Ciò può essere ottenuto toccando tutti e tre insieme
prima di aprire i contenitori. Si raccomanda l'uso di cavi di collegamento o
di messa a terra, ove possibile.
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4. Gli schermi presenti nei nostri beccucci di versamento sono dispositivi
di arresto fiamma. Un'importante caratteristica di sicurezza che impedisce
il ritorno di fiamma nella bomboletta di sicurezza. Sono rimovibili per la
pulizia; riposizionarli sempre prima di utilizzare la bomboletta. Senza la
corretta sostituzione, un incendio può penetrare nella bomboletta e
causarne l'esplosione.

5. I contenitori portatili non possono essere utilizzati da personale non
addestrato per raccogliere oli usati o altri rifiuti liquidi infiammabili.

6. Evitare il contatto del gasolio/benzina con la pelle e gli occhi ed evitare
di respirare vapori o nebbie. Fare riferimento alla scheda di sicurezza dei
dati del materiale del fornitore del gasolio per le precauzioni di sicurezza
consigliate e qualsiasi protezione richiesta attrezzature da utilizzare
durante la movimentazione. Assicurarsi che tutti gli operatori e il personale
associato siano a conoscenza delle normative legali e dei codici di
condotta applicabili all'uso, allo stoccaggio e allo smaltimento sicuri del
gasolio.

Avvertimento:
• PERICOLO
• ESTREMAMENTE INFIAMMABILE
• I VAPORI POSSONO ESPLODERE
• NOCIVO O MORTALE SE INGESTITO
• In caso di ingestione, non provocare il vomito; consultare
immediatamente un medico
• Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini • Evitare l'inalazione prolungata dei
vapori
• Non aspirare con la bocca
• Conservare e utilizzare in un luogo ben ventilato
• I vapori possono essere accesi da una scintilla o da una fiamma a molti
metri di distanza
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• Tenere lontano da fiamme libere, fiamme pilota, fornelli, riscaldatori,
motori elettrici e
altre fonti di accensione.

CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

MODELLO
Stili di
prodotto

Capacità Colore Materiale

YYQG19I-01 Tipo I 5 galloni Rosso

Acciaio
laminato a
freddo

YYQG9I-01 Tipo I 2,5 galloni Rosso

YYQG19I-02 Tipo I 5 galloni Giallo

YYQG19II-01 Tipo II 5 galloni Rosso

YYQG9II-01 Tipo II 2,5 galloni Rosso

Type I
5 Gal

Type I
2.5 Gal

Type II
5 Gal

Type II
2.5 Gal
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OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Preparazione all'installazione:
1. Si prega di preparare i guanti per evitare di essere graffiati da parti
taglienti che potrebbero
verificarsi durante l'installazione.
2. Si prega di aprire tutte le scatole per verificare che gli accessori siano
completi
e in buone condizioni.

Le istruzioni per l'uso del Tipo I :

1. Tirare il fermo verso l'alto e aprire il tappo durante il riempimento e il
versamento.

2. Come mostrato nel disegno, l' installazione di un imbuto rende più
comodo il rifornimento.
Per garantire che il coperchio possa essere chiuso ermeticamente, è
necessario premere l'imbuto in posizione.
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Le istruzioni per l'uso del Tipo I I :

1. Come mostrato nel disegno, installare il beccuccio .

2. Tirare il fermo verso l'alto e aprire il tappo durante il riempimento.

3. Sollevare la maniglia metallica durante il rifornimento . Durante il
rifornimento, il beccuccio può essere piegato in qualsiasi angolazione .
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MAINTENANCE

1. Mantenere sempre pulito l'esterno del prodotto; l'inquinamento da olio
influirà sul
la durata del prodotto.
2. Non gettare o far cadere il prodotto.
che la punta affilata dell'oggetto duro graffi i prodotti.
4. Conservare il prodotto in un luogo asciutto e ventilato. Non mettere il
prodotto all'aperto per lungo tempo.
5. Se non si utilizza il prodotto per un lungo periodo, svuotare i contenitori
di sicurezza e pulirli .
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Produttore: NINGBO YINZHOU EVERYOUNG METALS CO., LTD
Indirizzo: 16 Jinteng Road, città industriale di Wuxiang Wuxiang Yinzhou
Dist. Ningbo
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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KANISTER
BEZPIECZEŃSTWA GAS

MODEL:YYQG19I-01 ,YYQG9I-01,YYQG19I-02,YYQG19II-01,YYQG9II-01
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MODEL: YYQG19I-01 , YYQG9I-01, YYQG19I-02, YYQG19II-01,
YYQG9II-01

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

SAFETY GAS CAN
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1. Przeczytaj uważnie i zrozum całą INSTRUKCJĘ OBSŁUGI przed
operacją.

2. Nieprzestrzeganie zasad bezpieczeństwa i innych podstawowych
środków ostrożności może spowodować poważne obrażenia ciała .

GENERAL SAFETY RULES

OSTRZEŻE

NIE

Przed przystąpieniem do obsługi puszek bezpieczeństwa należy
przeczytać i należy zwrócić uwagę na następujące ostrzeżenia dotyczące
bezpieczeństwa.
Niezastosowanie się do tych ostrzeżeń może spowodować poważne
obrażenia lub śmierć.

1. Te Kanistry bezpieczeństwa służą do bezpiecznego przechowywania i
dozowania cieczy łatwopalnych i palnych. Kanistry bezpieczeństwa nie
nadają się do komercyjnego transportu cieczy łatwopalnych i palnych,
chyba że posiadają atest DOT/ UN .

2. Przechowuj wyłącznie łatwopalne i wybuchowe płyny, które mogą być
stosowane w kontakcie ze stalą ocynkowaną.

3. Aby zapobiec wyładowaniom elektrostatycznym podczas napełniania

kanistra z gazem bezpieczeństwa z innego naczynia lub wlewania gazu z

kanistra do innego naczynia , należy upewnić się, że personel i oba
pojemniki mają ten sam potencjał elektrostatyczny. Można to osiągnąć,
dotykając wszystkich trzech elementów przed otwarciem pojemników.
Zaleca się stosowanie przewodów uziemiających lub uziemiających, jeśli
to możliwe.
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4. Sitka w naszych lejkach wylewowych to odbojniki płomieniowe. To
ważne zabezpieczenie, które zapobiega cofaniu się płomienia do puszki
bezpieczeństwa. Można je zdemontować do czyszczenia; zawsze należy
je założyć z powrotem przed użyciem puszki. Bez prawidłowej wymiany,
ogień może przedostać się do puszki i spowodować jej eksplozję.

5. Personel nieprzeszkolony nie może używać pojemników przenośnych
do zbierania zużytych olejów lub innych łatwopalnych odpadów ciekłych.

6. Unikać kontaktu oleju napędowego/benzyny ze skórą i oczami oraz
wdychania oparów lub mgieł. Zapoznaj się z kartą charakterystyki
substancji niebezpiecznej u swojego dostawcy oleju napędowego, aby
uzyskać zalecane środki ostrożności i wszelkie wymagane środki
ochronne. Sprzęt do użytku podczas obsługi. Upewnij się, że wszyscy
operatorzy i personel pomocniczy znają przepisy prawne i zasady
postępowania dotyczące bezpiecznego użytkowania, przechowywania i
utylizacji oleju napędowego.

Ostrzeżenie:
• NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO
• SKRAJNIE ŁATWOPALNE
• OPARY MOGĄ WYBUCHNĄĆ
• SZKODLIWE LUB ŚMIERTELNE PO POŁKNIĘCIU
• W przypadku połknięcia nie wywoływać wymiotów, natychmiast wezwać
lekarza.
• Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci • Unikać długotrwałego wdychania
oparów
• Nie wciągać ustami
• Przechowywać i stosować w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu.
• Opary mogą zapalić się od iskry lub źródła ognia znajdującego się wiele
stóp dalej
• Trzymać z dala od ognia, zapalników, pieców, grzejników, silników
elektrycznych i
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inne źródła zapłonu.

ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE
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MODEL AND PARAMETERS

MODEL
Style

produktó
w

Pojemność Kolor Tworzywo

YYQG19I-01 Typ I 5 galonów Czerwony

Stal
walcowana na
zimno

YYQG9I-01 Typ I 2,5 galona Czerwony

YYQG19I-02 Typ I 5 galonów Żółty

YYQG19II-01 Typ II 5 galonów Czerwony

YYQG9II-01 Typ II 2,5 galona Czerwony

Type I
5 Gal

Type I
2.5 Gal

Type II
5 Gal

Type II
2.5 Gal
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OPERATING INSTRUCTION

Przygotowanie instalacji:
1. Przygotuj rękawice, aby uniknąć zadrapań ostrymi częściami, które
mogą
wystąpić podczas instalacji.
2. Proszę otworzyć wszystkie pudełka, aby sprawdzić, czy akcesoria są
kompletne
i w dobrym stanie.

Instrukcja obsługi Typu I :​ ​

Podczas napełniania i nalewania należy pociągnąć za zatrzask i otworzyć
nakrętkę .

2. Jak pokazano na rysunku, zamontowanie lejka sprawia, że tankowanie
staje się wygodniejsze.
Lejek należy docisnąć, aby mieć pewność, że pokrywę można szczelnie
zamknąć.



- 8 -

Instrukcja obsługi typu I I​ ​ :

1. Zamontuj wylewkę zgodnie z rysunkiem .

2. Podczas napełniania pociągnij zatrzask do góry i otwórz nakrętkę .

3. Podczas tankowania podnieś metalową rączkę. Podczas tankowania
wylewkę można zgiąć pod dowolnym kątem .
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MAINTENANCE

1. Zawsze utrzymuj produkt w czystości, ponieważ zanieczyszczenie
olejem może mieć wpływ na
żywotność produktu.
2. Nie rzucaj produktem i nie upuszczaj go.
3. Podczas przechowywania i użytkowania należy unikać zarysowania
produktu ostrymi końcówkami twardych przedmiotów .
4. Przechowuj produkt w miejscu suchym i przewiewnym. Nie wkładaj
produkt nie powinien być przechowywany na zewnątrz przez dłuższy czas.
5. Jeżeli urządzenie nie będzie używane przez dłuższy czas, należy
opróżnić pojemniki bezpieczeństwa i wyczyścić je .
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Producent: NINGBO YINZHOU EVERYOUNG METALS CO., LTD
Adres: 16 Jinteng Road, Wuxiang Industrial Miasto Wuxiang Yinzhou Dist.
Ningbo
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






